
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Cost

1 Salton Seawater Marine Habitat Pilot Project 1090 days Fri 3/1/13 Thu 5/4/17 $2,664,957.55

2 1. Administration 1090 days Fri 3/1/13 Thu 5/4/17 $196,368.00

3 1.1 Project Kickoff Meeting 1 day Fri 3/1/13 Fri 3/1/13 $3,600.00

4 1.2 IID Board Presentation/Approval 20 days Mon 3/4/13 Fri 3/29/13 $16,000.00

5 1.3 Participation Agreements 70 days Mon 4/1/13 Fri 7/5/13 $93,200.00

13 1.4.Funding Agreement 87 days Fri 3/1/13 Mon 7/1/13 $43,600.00

16 Agreements Complete 0 days Fri 7/5/13 Fri 7/5/13 $0.00

17 1.5 Invoicing to DWR/DFG 999 days Mon 7/8/13 Thu 5/4/17 $39,968.00

19 2. Labor Compliance Program 1027 days Mon 4/1/13 Tue 3/7/17 $33,400.00

22 3. Reporting 934 days Tue 10/1/13 Fri 4/28/17 $97,600.00

50 Final Report Submitted 0 days Fri 4/28/17 Fri 4/28/17 $0.00

51 4. Assessment and Evaluation 302 days Mon 7/1/13 Wed 8/27/14 $99,054.44

52 4.1 Evaporative Loss Control 291 days Tue 7/16/13 Wed 8/27/14 $26,364.80

55 4.2 Solar Pond Brine Treatment 60 days Tue 7/16/13 Tue 10/8/13 $48,546.64

58 4.3.Insolation Measurement 272 days Mon 7/1/13 Wed 7/16/14 $4,664.00

61 4.4 Playa Soil Study 271 days Wed 7/3/13 Wed 7/16/14 $19,479.00

67 Assessment Studies Complete 0 days Wed 8/27/14 Wed 8/27/14 $0.00

68 5. Final Design 58 days Thu 7/18/13 Mon 10/7/13 $102,360.00

69 5.1 Shallow Marine Habit Pond Design 33 days Thu 7/18/13 Mon 9/2/13 $28,320.00

73 5.2 Salinity Gradient Solar Pond Design 33 days Thu 7/18/13 Mon 9/2/13 $43,320.00

77 5.3 Pipeline Design Between Existing VTE Plant and Pond Site 13 days Tue 9/3/13 Thu 9/19/13 $14,320.00

80 5.4 Pond Site Desalination Plant Design 25 days Tue 9/3/13 Mon 10/7/13 $16,400.00

84 Final Design Complete 0 days Mon 10/7/13 Mon 10/7/13 $0.00

85 6. Environmental Documentation 145 days Tue 10/8/13 Mon 4/28/14 $85,844.00

95 CEQA Complete 0 days Mon 4/28/14 Mon 4/28/14 $0.00

96 Permitting Complete 0 days Thu 6/5/14 Thu 6/5/14 $0.00

97 7. Permitting 158 days Tue 10/29/13 Thu 6/5/14 $119,929.41

141 8. Construction Contracting 92 days Fri 5/30/14 Mon 10/6/14 $136,828.72

142 8.1 Soft Playa Construction Methods 9 days Fri 5/30/14 Wed 6/11/14 $29,108.72

147 8.2 RFP for Pond Earthworks 63 days Thu 6/12/14 Mon 9/8/14 $26,880.00

154 8.3 RFP for Pond Lining 63 days Thu 6/12/14 Mon 9/8/14 $26,880.00

161 8.4 RFP Mechanical for Pond Piping and Pipeline from VTE Demo Plant 63 days Thu 6/26/14 Mon 9/22/14 $26,880.00

168 8.5 RFP Mechanical for Pond for VTE Distillation Plant 63 days Thu 7/10/14 Mon 10/6/14 $27,080.00

175 Construction Contracting Complete 0 days Mon 10/6/14 Mon 10/6/14 $0.00

176 9. Construction 389 days Tue 9/9/14 Fri 3/4/16 $1,223,102.98

177 9.1 Mobilization and Site Preparation 91 days Tue 9/9/14 Tue 1/13/15 $101,055.33

178 9.1.1 Site Organization and Security 15.13 days Tue 9/23/14 Tue 10/14/14 $27,795.33

188 9.1.2 Secure Construction Performance & Payment Bonds 43 days Tue 9/9/14 Thu 11/6/14 $14,720.00

193 9.1.3 Plan Construction Schedule 30 days Fri 10/10/14 Thu 11/20/14 $12,000.00

198 9.1.4 Convert Bid Cost Estimate to Project Budget with Accountability 35 days Fri 10/17/14 Thu 12/4/14 $5,600.00

203 9.1.5 Hiring and Approval of Subcontractors 40 days Fri 10/24/14 Thu 12/18/14 $5,440.00

208 9.1.6 Transport Equipment & Materials & Temporary Infrastructure to Jobsite 38 days Fri 11/21/14 Tue 1/13/15 $35,500.00

213 9.2 Project Construction 81 days Fri 12/5/14 Fri 3/27/15 $634,406.29

214 9.2.1 Salinity Gradient Solar Pond Earthworks 33 days Fri 12/5/14 Tue 1/20/15 $59,300.00

228 9.2.2 Shallow Marine Habitat Pond Earthworks 18 days Wed 1/14/15 Fri 2/6/15 $29,800.00

235 9.2.3 Salinity Gradient Solar Pond Lining 6 days Wed 1/14/15 Wed 1/21/15 $26,360.00

240 9.2.4 Salinity Gradient Solar Pond Piping 49.13 days Wed 12/17/14 Wed 2/25/15 $115,529.96

253 9.2.5 Shallow Marine Habitat Pond Piping 25 days Mon 1/19/15 Mon 2/23/15 $16,317.68

262 9.2.6 Pipeline from VTE Demo Plant 20 days Thu 12/18/14 Wed 1/14/15 $271,730.00

266 9.2.7 VTE Distillation Plant Relocation to Ponds 66 days Fri 12/26/14 Fri 3/27/15 $115,368.65

267 9.2.7.1 Disassemble VTE Pilot Plant on Existing Site 19.5 days Fri 12/26/14 Thu 1/22/15 $34,071.68

283 9.2.7.2 Move VTE Pilot Plant to Pond Site 3.5 days Thu 1/22/15 Tue 1/27/15 $2,331.12

286 9.2.7.3 Assemble VTE Pilot Plant Major Equipment at Pond Site 2.5 days Fri 1/23/15 Tue 1/27/15 $5,355.60

289 9.2.7.4 Install Piping to VTE Pilot Plant 16.63 days Tue 1/27/15 Thu 2/19/15 $22,455.37

299 9.2.7.5 Install Electrical to VTE Pilot Plant 11.5 days Tue 1/27/15 Wed 2/11/15 $10,354.00

305 9.2.7.6 Integrate VTE Pilot Plant Controls and Instrumentation with Ponds 26.88 days Thu 2/19/15 Fri 3/27/15 $40,800.88

311 9.3 Performance Testing and Demobilization 46.13 days Thu 1/15/15 Fri 3/20/15 $0.00

312 9.3.1 Construction Contractors Remove Equipment and Debris from Pond Site 46.13 days Thu 1/15/15 Fri 3/20/15 $0.00

317 Physical Construction Complete 0 days Fri 3/20/15 Fri 3/20/15 $0.00

318 Performance Testing 245 days Mon 3/30/15 Fri 3/4/16 $487,641.36

319 9.3.2 Shakedown Test Pond and VTE Plant Sytems 24 days Mon 3/30/15 Thu 4/30/15 $21,280.00

328 9.3.3 Habitat Pond Water Treatment 221 days Fri 5/1/15 Fri 3/4/16 $315,771.36

337 9.3.4 Salinity Gradient Solar Pond Water Treatment 218 days Wed 5/6/15 Fri 3/4/16 $149,090.00

346 9.3.5 Shut Down VTE Demonstration Plant and Prepare to Move it Off CalEnergy Site 15 days Mon 2/15/16 Fri 3/4/16 $1,500.00

347 Ponds Ready to Operate 0 days Fri 3/4/16 Fri 3/4/16 $0.00

348 10. Environmental Compliance/Mitigation/Enhancement 260 days Mon 3/7/16 Fri 3/3/17 $394,420.00

349 10.1 Maintain Habitat and Solar Pond with Distilled Seawater from VTE Pilot Plant on Solar Heat 260 days Mon 3/7/16 Fri 3/3/17 $238,420.00

350 10.2 Monitor Salinity Gradient Solar Pond for Optical Clarity Thermal & Gradient Profile and Leakage of Brine or Heat 260 days Mon 3/7/16 Fri 3/3/17 $93,600.00

351 10.3 Monitor Habitat Pond for Salinity Selenium Nutrients Fish and Birds 260 days Mon 3/7/16 Fri 3/3/17 $62,400.00

352 Year Long Operation Test Complete 0 days Fri 3/3/17 Fri 3/3/17 $0.00

353 11. Construction Adminstration 124.13 days Wed 10/1/14 Tue 3/24/15 $176,050.00

354 11.1 Review Design Drawings Site Maps and Schedules 4 days Wed 10/1/14 Mon 10/6/14 $4,800.00

355 11.2 Administer Execution of Pond Earthworks Contract 58 days Fri 11/21/14 Tue 2/10/15 $49,680.00

363 11.3 Administer Execution of Pond Lining Contract 63 days Fri 10/31/14 Tue 1/27/15 $31,280.00

371 11.4 Administer Execution of Pond Piping and Piping from VTE Demo Plant Contract 37 days Thu 12/4/14 Fri 1/23/15 $32,400.00

379 11.5 Administer Execution of VTE Distillation Plant Contract 67.13 days Fri 12/19/14 Tue 3/24/15 $57,890.00
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Tom Sephton[25%]
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Tom Sephton[50%],Plant Operator 1,Maintenance Tech[50%],IID Electrical Service (50KW x $0.23/KWh 24/7),Office Supplies & Expenses (site operations ),Wireless Internet Service (site operations),Chemical Supplies (operating additives)

Lab/Field Tech,Lab Supplies (on site lab),Chemical Analysis of Water Samples (commercial lab)

IID Lab/Field Tech

3/3

T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S
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4/28

Tom Sephton[50%],Plant Operator 1,Maintenance Tech[50%],IID Electrical Service (50KW x $0.23/KWh 24/7),Office Supplies & Expenses (site operations ),Wireless Internet Service (site operations),Chemical Supplies (operating additives)

Lab/Field Tech,Lab Supplies (on site lab),Chemical Analysis of Water Samples (commercial lab)

IID Lab/Field Tech
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Mar 5, '17 Mar 12, '17 Mar 19, '17 Mar 26, '17 Apr 2, '17 Apr 9, '17 Apr 16, '17 Apr 23, '17 Apr 30, '17 May 7, '17 May 14, '17
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